Appropriation Act of 2026, the state shall follow the modified

accrual basis of accounting for governmental funds in

accordance with the manual of model accounting practices issued

by the department of finance and administration.

SECTION 4.  FISCAL YEAR 2027 APPROPRIATIONS.--

A.  LEGISLATIVE.--Fifty-five million twenty-five

thousand seven hundred dollars ($55,025,700) from the general

fund is appropriated to the legislative council service for

.233285.1GLG

allocation to legislative agencies in fiscal year 2027.

B.  JUDICIAL.--Four hundred ninety-six million nine

hundred thirteen thousand one hundred dollars ($496,913,100)

from the general fund, thirty-one million five hundred

seventy-one thousand five hundred dollars ($31,571,500) from

other state funds, fifteen million nine hundred five thousand

four hundred dollars ($15,905,400) from internal service

funds/interagency transfers and five million four hundred

fifty-four thousand four hundred dollars ($5,454,400) from

federal funds is appropriated to the administrative office of

the courts for allocation to judicial agencies in fiscal year

2027.

C.  GENERAL CONTROL.--Two hundred thirty-three

million three hundred sixteen thousand one hundred dollars

($233,316,100) from the general fund, one billion six hundred

sixty-five million seventy-six thousand seven hundred dollars

($1,665,076,700) from other state funds, two hundred million

six hundred thirty-five thousand five hundred dollars

($200,635,500) from internal services funds/interagency

transfers and twenty-nine million eight hundred eighty-four

thousand one hundred dollars ($29,884,100) from federal funds

is appropriated to the department of finance and administration

for allocation to general control agencies in fiscal year 2027.

D.  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY.--One hundred nineteen

million four hundred seventy-three thousand dollars

.233285.1GLG

($119,473,000) from the general fund, two hundred twelve

million four hundred fifty-five thousand nine hundred dollars

($212,455,900) from other state funds, thirty-two million seven

hundred eighty-eight thousand five hundred dollars

($32,788,500) from internal service funds/interagency transfers

and two million six hundred eighty-six thousand seven hundred

dollars ($2,686,700) from federal funds is appropriated to the

department of finance and administration for allocation to

commerce and industry agencies in fiscal year 2027.

E.  AGRICULTURE, ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES.--One

hundred forty-three million six hundred forty-four thousand

four hundred dollars ($143,644,400) from the general fund, one

hundred forty-three million five hundred eighty-six thousand

three hundred dollars ($143,586,300) from other state funds,

twenty-seven million two hundred eighteen thousand four hundred

dollars ($27,218,400) from internal service funds/interagency

transfers and one hundred seventy-one million three hundred

eighty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($171,382,500) from

federal funds is appropriated to the department of finance and

administration for allocation to agriculture, energy and

natural resources agencies in fiscal year 2027.

F.  HEALTH, HOSPITALS AND HUMAN SERVICES.--Three

billion three hundred twelve million one hundred ninety-five

thousand four hundred dollars ($3,312,195,400) from the general

fund, one billion four hundred seventy-six million eighty-seven

.233285.1GLG

thousand nine hundred dollars ($1,476,087,900) from other state

funds, one billion six hundred thirty-six million four hundred

two thousand two hundred dollars ($1,636,402,200) from internal

service funds/interagency transfers and eleven billion four

hundred twenty-eight million nine hundred ninety-five thousand

seven hundred dollars ($11,428,995,700) from federal funds is

appropriated to the department of finance and administration

for allocation to health, hospitals and human services agencies

in fiscal year 2027.

G.  PUBLIC SAFETY.--Six hundred fifteen million

thirty-nine thousand eight hundred dollars ($615,039,800) from

the general fund, one hundred ninety-eight million seven

hundred fifty-four thousand nine hundred dollars ($198,754,900)

from other state funds, thirty million seven hundred ninety-

three thousand seven hundred dollars ($30,793,700) from

internal service funds/interagency transfers and ninety-two

million four hundred ninety-five thousand eight hundred dollars

($92,495,800) from federal funds is appropriated to the

department of finance and administration for allocation to

public safety agencies in fiscal year 2027.

H.  TRANSPORTATION.--Six hundred eighty-one million

three hundred eighty-three thousand dollars ($681,383,000) from

other state funds, nine million dollars ($9,000,000) from

internal service funds/interagency transfers and five hundred

ninety million forty-six thousand dollars ($590,046,000) from

.233285.1GLG

federal funds is appropriated to the department of finance and

administration for allocation to transportation agencies in

fiscal year 2027.

I.  OTHER EDUCATION.--One hundred four million

eighty-eight thousand two hundred dollars ($104,088,200) from

the general fund, nine million one hundred eighty-eight

thousand one hundred dollars ($9,188,100) from other state

funds, nine million three hundred twenty-four thousand three

hundred dollars ($9,324,300) from internal service funds/

interagency transfers and thirty-four million nine hundred two